
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014843-2024 

Contract

CFPH001 Fostering and Adoption Medicals

Essex County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-014843

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03efc5  

Published 9 May 2024, 3:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Essex County Council

County Hall, Market Road

Chelmsford

CM1 1QH

Contact

Ms Tabitha Allen

Email

tabitha.allen@essex.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 333

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014843-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014843-2024
mailto:tabitha.allen@essex.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH3 - Essex

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.essex.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.essex.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.essex.gov.uk/
https://www.essex.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CFPH001 Fostering and Adoption Medicals

Reference number

DN701933

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85120000 - Medical practice and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Essex County Council (“ECC”) currently commission Fostering & Adoption Medical Advisory
Services across the 4 ECC quadrants North, West, Mid and South. This service is required to
deliver the statutory functions for the provision of medical advisory reports to Fostering and
Adoption Panels as set out in the Adoption Services Regulations 2005, the Fostering
Services Regulations 2011 and the National Minimum Standards for both Adoption and
Fostering. Current contracts for the service are due to expire in March 2024. ECC are
looking to procure a 3-year contract for the four ECC quadrants. The medical advisor should
be a paediatrician who is fully registered with the GMC and has an enhanced DBS check.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £521,340

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 8

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

85323000 - Community health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH3 - Essex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Essex County Council (“ECC”) currently commission Fostering & Adoption Medical Advisory
Services across the 4 ECC quadrants North, West, Mid and South. This service is required to
deliver the statutory functions for the provision of medical advisory reports to Fostering and
Adoption Panels as set out in the Adoption Services Regulations 2005, the Fostering
Services Regulations 2011 and the National Minimum Standards for both Adoption and
Fostering. Current contracts for the service are due to expire in March 2024. ECC are
looking to procure a 3-year contract for the four ECC quadrants. The medical advisor should
be a paediatrician who is fully registered with the GMC and has an enhanced DBS check.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical (Quality) / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-023824

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

/Notice/023824-2023


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CFPH001

Title

CFPH001 Fostering and Adoption Medicals

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

East Suffolk and North Essex NHS Foundation Trust

Colchester Hospital, Iceni Centre, Turner Road, Mile End

Colchester, Essex

CO4 5JL



Page 7 to 8

Email

John.Hartley@esneft.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 7922420408

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £521,340

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court Royal Court of Justice

High Court Royal Court of Justice, Strand

City of Westminster, London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:John.Hartley@esneft.nhs.uk


Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-27T18:16:33+0100
	TCPDF




